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1 01:02PM RAILWAY HOTEL Ratings Band 0-65 Handicap  1650M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(5) 59 Ms Alannah Fancourt (a0) 
R61

01.   Kentaur 

(6) (BAY G) Ukok Warrior - Lakey Lady (USA) (Mogambo (USA)) Wendy Bannerot (Sunshine Coast) (31-3-3-1 $107,750)

Ms J L Scott, Ms W S Bannerot & R I Loudon ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $31,000
Light Green, Yellow And Lilac Diamonds, Yellow Collar, Lilac Cuffs And Peak

Career:31-3-3-1 $107,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-3-0 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1

9-11 DOOM 2100 Soft 30/08/2014 1MW (Race 2)  54 Mr Chris Munce (3) 54  R67 $45,000  $8 $8
Uno Five (NZ) 55 1, 7.30 LEN, 2-11.03 36.88 In Running:  3/3/2
7-8 GCST 1800 Good 20/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Sairyn Fawke (3) 59 (57.5) R66 $13,000  $4.80 $7 $7
Eye Winsome 59 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-51.04 36.45 In Running:  /2/2
6-10 DOOM 2040 Good 18/10/2014 HCP (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 54  R65 $65,000  $41 $51
Darci Be Good (NZ) 55 1, 6.50 LEN, 2-06.01 35.46 In Running:  3/2/5
9-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 5/11/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  54 Lee Attard (5) 59 (57) R63 $16,000  $15 $17 $17
Tangent 55.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-21.79 35.84 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:A pre race veterinary examination of the gelding, which was returning today from a 12 month spell, cleared the horse to start.
10-12 BDST 1650 Good 27/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Lee Attard (6) 59 (57) R63 $12,000  $21 $31
We're Ready 56 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-41.50 35.96 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Connections advised that the horse would be ridden in a forward position if circumstances permit. The horse was ridden accordingly. Raced wide 
in the early stages.

(2) 59 Brad Stewart R6102.   We're Ready (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Lucky Owners (NZ) - She's Ready (More Than Ready (USA)) Jan Pritchard (Beaudesert) (19-4-1-0 $41,700)

Mrs E J Charles, M H Charles, Miss M A Webb & B P Kenny
Gold, Black Diamond Check And Cap

Career:19-4-1-0 $41,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-3-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

6-6 BDST 1300 Good 30/09/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 2)   Matthew McGuren (5) 57.5  R56 $20,000  $21 $31 $31
Three Rondavels (NZ) 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-16.67 35.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-10 BLNA 1400 Good 13/10/2015 CL2-SW (Race 5)   Ms Tegan Harrison (1) 59  R51 $15,000 $8,200 $6 $6
Clemmensen 59 2, Our Pal Hedge, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  36.30 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 DOOM 1350 Good 3/11/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 7)   Ms Tegan Harrison (7) 59  R59 $20,000 $800 $10 $9
Beaumaris 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-19.04 34.25 In Running:  /4/5
5-7 IPSW 1350 Good 18/11/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 1)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(1) 54  R57 $20,000 $400 $6 $6

Bentles 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-20.35 35.63 In Running:  /3/4
1-12 BDST 1650 Good 27/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 B Stewart (4) 56  R57 $12,000 $7,800 $3 $3.30 $3.30F
Arabian Falcon 54.5 2, Viv's Vegas, 54, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-41.50 35.96 In Running:  /6/6

(7) 58 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) R5903.   Monsieur Hughes (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Henny Hughes (USA) - Paris Chic (Xaar (GB)) John Dann (Toowoomba) (23-3-2-3 $41,675)

J Dann & J Morrison
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:23-3-2-3 $41,675 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 17-2-1-3 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

6-12 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(7) 54.5  R61 $20,000  $16 $17

Great Inagua 55 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-20.33 34.29 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced shortly after straightening.
4-10 IPSW 1680 Good 16/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Emma Ljung (8) 59  R61 $16,000 $800 $17 $12 $12
Annaman 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-41.88 35.96 In Running:  /10/8
3-6 TWBA 1625 Good 24/10/2015 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (2) 54  R60 $14,000 $1,400 $4.40 $4.40
Hillary's Clang 57.5 1, Nandine Road, 54, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-40.99 37.52 In Running:  /4/4
2-5 TWBA 1650 Soft 14/11/2015 BM75 (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (1) 54  R58 $14,000 $2,800 $5 $6
Legsman (NZ) 58 1, King Ludwig 58.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-42.74 40.26 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 BDST 1650 Good 27/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 57  R59 $12,000 $600 $7 $5 $5

We're Ready 56 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-41.50 35.96 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Reared as the start was effected and lost ground. Inconvenienced when awkwardly placed at the heels of RABASCO leaving the 200m. 
Returned to the enclosure with blood in its mouth. A veterinary examination revealed puncture wounds to the lower lip, which appeared to be as a result with 
the gelding making contact with the barrier partition after beginning awkwardly.

(4) 56.5 Ryan Wiggins R5604.   Royal Event (BLKS)
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(5) (BAY G) Valixir (IRE) - Unmask (Jade Robbery (USA)) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (14-2-1-0 $21,600)

B J Lockwood, Mrs K M Lockwood & Ms  J J Tait
White, Apricot Braces And Quartered Cap

Career:14-2-1-0 $21,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

14-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 19/09/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 7)  SC +3.5 
KGkg 

 54 Ms Cassandra 
Schmidt

(6) 54  R62 $65,000  $51 $61

Forgotten Years 56.5 1, 19.30 LEN, 1-21.37 35.96 In Running:  /9/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.  Raced fiercely approaching the first turn.
8-8 SCST 1000 Soft 25/10/2015 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  SC + 1kg  54 Glen Colless (7) 55.5  R61 $16,000  $31 $41
Tarzan 54.5 1, 20 LEN, 0-58.28 34.16 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:After being fractious in the barriers, reared as the start was effected and lost considerable ground, taking no competitive part in the event.  A 
warning was placed on the horse’s barriers manners.
2-9 BLNA 1405 Good 2/11/2015 CL2-SW (Race 8)   Ryan Wiggins (7) 59  R53 $15,000 $2,900 $15 $9
War Baby 55 1, Shadow Boss 55 3, 5.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-25.90 35.50 In Running:  /6/2
6-9 IPSW 1666 Good 18/11/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Samuel Payne (7) 55 (54) R58 $20,000  $7 $9 $8
Rogali 54 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-41.12 36.57 In Running:  6/6/5
11-12 KCOY 1900 Good 6/12/2015 BM58HCP (Race 3)  54 Ms Amelia 

Denby
(2) 59 (57.5) R57 $10,000  $4.40 $5 $5EF

Nautilus 53.5 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-56.72 36.47 In Running:  /8/11
S. Comments:Apprentice A. Denby reported that her mount, which performed disappointingly, overraced badly with blinkers on first time and may not have 
been suited by the tight turning track.

(1) 55.5 Jackson Morris R5805.   Adizero (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Onemorenomore - Pergram (General Nediym) Stephen Jones (Beaudesert) (18-1-4-3 $24,200)

P W Malpass
Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:18-1-4-3 $24,200 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 14-1-4-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

9-14 CRNS 1500 Good 12/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Morris (9) 54  R51 $20,000  $15 $11
Rose in Bloom 54 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-28.93 00.00 In Running:  9/8/10
S. Comments:Held up for clear running on the heels of a weakening runner rounding the home turn. Approaching the 200m was severely hampered when 
another runner broke down.
2-10 CRNS 1400 Good 1/10/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Matthew Morris (5) 58  R $13,000 $2,600 $4.20 $4.20
Crescent Glow 54 1, Eight Figures 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.83 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was crowded for room shortly after. When questioned regarding his riding in the home straight, Jockey said that he 
attempted to improve to the inside of the eventual winner,  however when that runner shifted in marginally he was then obliged to come to the outside, 
where the gelding ran home well. The explanation was noted.
5-9 BLNA 1605 Good 2/11/2015 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Terry Treichel (7) 54.5  $15,000 $425 $4.40 $7 $7
Caillebotte (IRE) 59 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-39.20 36.80 In Running:  /7/6
1-11 TWBA 1625 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Jackson Morris (6) 55.5  $14,000 $9,100 $4 $5
Precious Embers 55.5 2, Cuban Princess, 55.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  36.39 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-8 DOOM 1660 Good 4/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 55.5 (53.5) R59 $20,000  $17 $18

Canongate 55.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-40.68 36.11 In Running:  /7/7

(6) 54 Ms Sheree Drake R4706.   Clangoranda 
(5) (BAY G) Clang - Voworana (Dev's Rogue) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (36-2-4-7 $47,250)

G J Cornish, C N Ludwig, J I Fleischfresser, T D Ludwig & D P Ludwig
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:36-2-4-7 $47,250 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 24-2-3-4 Soft: 7-0-1-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 9-1-2-2

4-6 KCOY 1500 Heavy 30/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Sheree 
Drake

(6) 54  R49 $12,000 $600 $11 $12

Red Letter Day 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-31.65 36.75 In Running:  6/6/5
4-12 TWBA 1625 Good 7/11/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  SC +1KGkg  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(4) 54  R44 $14,000 $700 $26 $31

Pulsar 56.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-39.49 38.02 In Running:  /4/5
2-12 BLNA 1905 Good 13/11/2015 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(5) 54  R39 $15,000 $2,900 $5

Danish Hombre 54 1, Arabian Falcon 58.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 2-00.50 37.50 In Running:  4/5/4
S. Comments:Pulled in the early and middle stages.
6-8 TWBA 2150 Soft 28/11/2015 0 - 62 (Race 5)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(5) 54  R46 $14,000  $7 $7.50

Fifth Column 59 1, 7.50 LEN, 2-14.24 39.16 In Running:  /1/1
3-12 KCOY 1900 Good 6/12/2015 BM58HCP (Race 3)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(4) 54  R45 $10,000 $1,000 $4.60 $5 $5EF

Nautilus 53.5 1, Our Playdough, 52, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-56.72 36.47 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 54 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R41

07.   Chinsky (BLKS)

(8) (BAY M) Catbird - Nancy's Way (USA) (Farma Way (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (63-6-6-7 $53,635)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags
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Career:63-6-6-7 $53,635 Firm: 4-0-0-1 Good: 31-5-3-3 Soft: 18-0-2-2 Heavy: 9-1-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 18-4-1-2

5-5 GYMP 1030 Good 26/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Montanna 
Savva

(1) 55 (51) R50 $7,000  $11

Shoulda to Shoulda 59 1, 23.10 LEN, 1-01.96 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
5-6 STAN 1200 Good 17/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Adam Spinks (5) 55 (51) R48 $8,000  $11
Cover Up 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.72 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
8-8 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(5) 54 (51) R47 $12,000  $31 $51

Chilli Beach 51.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-24.85 35.59 In Running:  /6/7
6-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(6) 54 (51) R42 $12,000  $31 $51 $51

Argie's Heart 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-30.19 36.75 In Running:  8/9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in.
4-7 NNGO 1600 Good 5/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  55 Adam Spinks (2) 55 (51) R41 $7,000 $350 $12
Count Romano 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/12/2015 KCOY BM58HCP (Race 3) 1,900M

3 - 12 (4) 54 1.4LEN Clangoranda
11 - 12 (2) 59 19.9LEN Royal Event

27/11/2015 BDST 0-65 HCP (Race 5) 1,650M
1 - 12 (4) 56  We're Ready
4 - 12 (5) 57 2.6LEN Monsieur Hughes
10 - 12 (6) 59 7.1LEN Kentaur
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2 01:37PM GAME ON INTERNATIONAL Fillies and Mares Class 3 
Handicap  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(2) 59.5 Brad Stewart R7001.   Shady Daisy 
(4) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Henry's Ann (Octagonal (NZ)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (8-3-1-2 $39,825)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)
Watermelon, Black M, Cerise Striped Sleeves, Collar And Cuffs, Checked Cap, Black Peak

Career:8-3-1-2 $39,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-1-2 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

2-10 GCST 1100 Good 18/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Nathan Day (6) 58.5  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $2.60 $2.60F
Cinnabolda 53 1, True Roses 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.82 34.01 In Running:  /3/5
1-11 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Brad Pengelly (7) 56.5  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $5
Deconstructed 59 2, Lady Denman, 52.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.06 In Running:  /8/8
3-9 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Brad Pengelly (7) 56.5  R68 $16,000 $1,600 $4 $4.20
Deconstructed 57.5 1, Rising Luck, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.64 34.46 In Running:  /3/3
1-5 GCST 900 Good 3/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (5) 55.5  R68 $16,000 $10,400 $1.90 $2.20 $2.20
Shinji 57 2, Eagle's Nest, 55, 3, 3 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  33.14 In Running:  //5
3-12 BLNA 1005 Good 13/11/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Ms Melissa 

Hames
(10) 61.5 (57.5) R65 $15,000 $1,425 $2.80F

Far Dooley 61.5 1, Bien Coupez, 61.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.80 34.90 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Inside the final 300m was inclined to lay out under pressure.

(1) 57.5 Luke Dittman (a0) R6602.   Katelette 
(4) (BAY M) Dr Green (NZ) - Leelinchin (End Sweep (USA)) Darlene Duryea (Beaudesert) (16-2-4-3 $60,650)

Miss D E Duryea, S R M Hancock, Magus Equine Limited Synd (Mgr: W Y C Leung) & 
Equine Global Racing Equine Global Synd (Mgr: J T Buchanan)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,300

Black And White Checks, Red Sleeves, Black And White Checked Armbands And Cap

Career:16-2-4-3 $60,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-1 Soft: 5-0-3-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 8-1-2-1

1-8 BDST 1050 Good 5/07/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 3)   B Grylls (4) 55.5  R66 $16,000 $10,400 $2.10 $2.30 $2.30F
Madame Bookworm 57.5 2, Pocillo, 57.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.96 34.47 In Running:  /2/2
2-8 DOOM 1050 Soft 22/07/2015 3YF  HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (7) 56.5  R70 $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $4.60 

$4.60
Oceantes 54 1, More for Me 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-01.94 34.86 In Running:  /7/7
7-12 DOOM 1110 Firm 1/08/2015 F&M NMW (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(1) 54.5 (53) R70 $65,000  $4 $3.40 $3.50F

Lesley's Choice 59 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-03.39 33.77 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Held up for clear running in the early stages of the straight.
14-15 DOOM 1110 Good 12/08/2015 FM0-75HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (12) 56.5  R69 $50,000  $12 $13
Epsilon 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-04.54 34.68 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Raced four wide without cover. Lost Off Fore plate in running.
3-7 BDST 1050 Soft 28/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Brad Stewart (4) 55.5  R68 $16,000 $1,600 $2.40 $1.90 $1.90F
Savannah Dream 57 1, Selfie, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-01.75 35.41 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room on jumping away. Held up approaching the home turn.

(5) 55 Michael Schrapel (a2) 
R61

03.   Drinking Cocktails (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Mossman - Ndereba (Spinning World (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (12-2-1-3 $43,200)

Ivanhoe Spelling Farm Synd(Mgr: C E N Scott),  Kemp Racing Synd (Mgr: K R Kemp) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,200
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:12-2-1-3 $43,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

3-10 GCST 900 Good 10/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Michael 
Schrapel

(8) 54 (51) R58 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $11

Deepest 59 1, Graceville, 52.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-50.89 32.91 In Running:  //1
1-8 TWBA 1000 Good 24/10/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(5) 55.5 (52.5) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $3.50 $4 $4

Uno Best 56 2, Squeemi, 51, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.94 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
6-9 DOOM 1050 Good 7/11/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke Stower (4) 52.5 (51) R62 $65,000  $26 $15 $15
Espiritu 55 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-00.79 33.76 In Running:  /1/1
4-12 WARW 800 Heavy 15/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Josh Oliver (11) 55.5 (53.5) R62 $16,000 $800 $3.50 $3.80F
Heavenly Glass 55.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-46.60 33.21 In Running:  //4
4-9 TWBA 1050 Good 28/11/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 57 (54) R62 $14,000 $700 $2.80 $2.80F

Pearly Court 54.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-01.96 36.03 In Running:  /2/3

(3) 54 Robbie Fradd R5804.   Assertory 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Not a Single Doubt - Military Call (Military Plume (NZ)) Desleigh Forster (Eagle Farm) (17-2-3-3 $43,525)

B J Davenport, Mrs N R Davenport & Ms J E May ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Dark Blue, Green Star, Cerise Sleeves with Green Diagonal Stripes, Cerise Cap, Green Star
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Career:17-2-3-3 $43,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-3 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0

1-8 DOOM 1050 Soft 26/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 8)  SC 3kg  54.5 Robbie Fradd (4) 54.5  R55 $20,000 $12,800 $4.40 $3 $3.20F
Lilly the Filly 56.5 2, Rosie's Command, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  34.25 In Running:  /5/5
8-14 DOOM 1200 Good 15/08/2015 NMW (Race 8)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(6) 54  R59 $65,000  $41 $51

Scenic Road 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-10.07 34.38 In Running:  /7/7
3-8 IPSW 1200 Good 26/08/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 54  R59 $20,000 $2,000 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60
Mymateswifty 56 1, Roubaix, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.86 34.56 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Momentarily steadied when crowded for room near the 900m.
6-11 DOOM 1050 Good 5/09/2015 FMBM75HCP (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 54  R59 $65,000  $26 $21
Nardoo 53 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-00.18 33.83 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away and was checked shortly afterwards when tightened for room.
2-5 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 CL3 (Race 1)  54 Robbie Fradd (1) 54  R59 $20,000 $4,000 $3 $3.50 $3.50
Comic Story 56 1, Honey Holt 54 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.93 33.82 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(6) 54 Beau Appo (a0) R5605.   Interlude (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Sequalo - Inprivato (Spinning World (USA)) Jenny Dorrington (Toowoomba) (24-2-2-3 $45,175)

Mrs J A Dorrington & Miss E J Dorrington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,400
Pink, Blue Seams

Career:24-2-2-3 $45,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-1-2 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

5-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(8) 54  R55 $14,000  $21 $26

Greenbow 55.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /10/9
8-11 TWBA 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(10) 54  R54 $14,000  $21 $19

Rocklea Raider 51 1, 6 LEN, 1-13.31 35.72 In Running:  /11/6
S. Comments:Bumped repeatedly with another runner in the home straight, was tightened for room and had to be checked.
5-8 DOOM 1200 Good 10/06/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (1) 54 (51) R53 $20,000 $400 $51 $51
Saint Hugo 55 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.48 34.02 In Running:  /5/6
4-8 GCST 900 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  R51 $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Mini Meld 58.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-51.11 32.71 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Rider reported that despite his efforts the mare failed to muster speed in the early stages.  Rider noted that the mare was first 
up today and in his opinion would appreciate racing over further distances than that of today’s event.
1-8 TWBA 1100 Good 5/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (1) 54  R51 $14,000 $9,100 $12 $9 $7.50
Sorority Sister 55 2, Laurinoor, 59, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.13 In Running:  /5/4

(4) 54 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R54

06.   Conmigo 

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Conatus - Clangs Ambition (Clang) Matthew Park (Oakey) (20-3-1-2 $24,990)

Mrs A B Park, M N Park, S W Searston, N E Davis & N I Park
White, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-3-1-2 $24,990 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-2 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1

4-10 TWBA 1050 Soft 22/08/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  SC +4kg  54 Ms Faith Elliott (1) 56 (53) R53 $14,000 $700 $5 $5
Start the Show 58.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-03.85 36.31 In Running:  /3/1
1-10 CFTN 1000 Firm 24/10/2015 CLB (Race 1)  SC + 2.5kg  55 Gary Geran (10) 57  R52 $8,000 $5,200 $2.50F
Dangerous Danica 54 2, Spectacular Rock, 58.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages of the event.
1-10 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(7) 57 (55) R52 $7,600 $4,940 $2.80F

Red Warning 54 2, Chilldown, 55.5, 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track rounding the home turn.
4-10 TWBA 1050 Soft 14/11/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R55 $14,000 $700 $11 $11
Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 59 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-04.20 35.86 In Running:  /1/4
5-12 NNGO 1000 Good 5/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Gary Geran (10) 57  R55 $7,400  $5.50
I Am McLovin 57.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-57.89 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 54 Nathan Evans R4707.   Miss Typin 
(6) (BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Safety Pins (Youthful Legs (USA)) Harry Richardson (Toowoomba) (32-3-1-6 $23,700)

Mrs C Richardson
Purple, Gold Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:32-3-1-6 $23,700 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Good: 26-3-1-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

10-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Nathan Evans (3) 55  R54 $8,000  $4.60
Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-01.54 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(1) 56 (54) R53 $7,000 $1,400 $6.50

Nador 59 1, Casa Ciello 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner inside 100 metres.
10-10 DALB 800 Good 14/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (9) 54  R54 $16,000  $26 $31
Boot Shaker 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-46.28 33.60 In Running:  //9
3-7 ESK 800 Good 4/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Ms Danielle Daniel (7) 58 (56) R53 $7,000 $700 $9
Jeptoo 56 1, Casual Connections, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-45.72 00.00 In Running:  //

14/12/2015 Page 6 of 25

S. Comments:Jumped in at the start and bumped another runner.
6-7 KCOY 1060 Good 19/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Nathan Evans (2) 57  R48 $12,000  $26 $26
Gun Case 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-02.39 34.34 In Running:  /7/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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3 02:12PM QPSIG Fillies and Mares Maiden Plate  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(3) 57 Brooke Ainsworth (a2)01.   Flinders Peak 
(4) (BAY M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Fragrant Star (Skalato) Darren Bell (Deagon) (11-0-1-3 $11,200)

T Matthews, B Matthews, M L Anderson, B J Mcfadden, I S Polglase, F Mclean, R W 
Wilson & T D Trivett

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Red, White And Black Stripes, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:11-0-1-3 $11,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-3 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

3-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Bridget Grylls (3) 55  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $5 $6
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, Lady Duporth, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /5/5
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(9) 56.5 (54.5) R $16,000  $7 $8

Jesse Canyon 58 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-12.14 36.56 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
5-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(1) 57.5  R $16,000  $5 $5

Hidden Love 55.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-12.24 35.65 In Running:  /5/6
4-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Tegan Harrison (6) 56.5  $20,000 $800 $6 $6
Abohar 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-20.71 35.91 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Rider said after beginning well she crossed to the lead, however was mindful of instructions to try to obtain cover. She said that when AUDREE 
improved to her outside she was content to let that horse cross her, which would have afforded her cover. She said when she elected to do this she then 
became aware that SKYLAR'S STAR, which was racing 3 wide, improved forward, and having elected to allow AUDREE to cross, she was then placed further 
back than she wished when AUDREE allowed SKYLAR'S STAR to cross to the lead.
3-11 GCST 1100 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   B Ainsworth (4) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000 $1,600 $9 $10
Zimzim 55.5 1, Jet Suki, 53, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-04.49 34.02 In Running:  /2/2

(11) 57 Matthew McGuren 02.   Grey Glitter (BLKS)
(4) (GREY-BLK M) Domesday - Le Sillage (Encosta de Lago) Doug Roberts (Deagon) (3-0-0-0 $800)

Torryburn Stud (Mgr: J S Cornish)
White, Red Heart

Career:3-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-15 SCST 1000 Soft 29/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew McGuren (3) 55  $20,000  $15 $15
Smoothnavigator 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-58.69 34.90 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Obliged to race in restricted room passing the 900m and had to be steadied.
4-9 IPSW 1100 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Glen Colless (1) 56.5  R $16,000 $800 $7 $7.50
Apple Jack 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-05.31 34.12 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hung in near the 300m and had to be steadied from heels.
10-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Glen Colless (14) 56.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
Raffin Silver 57.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-11.45 35.35 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Trial - 2 2L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 1, 2015 (MDN) 850m M Gray Good 0-46.67 1st-Bidii Babe

(6) 57 Robbie Fradd 03.   Sakitto (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Domesday - Suzuka (Night Shift (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (8-0-2-2 $38,860)

Glenlogan Park (Mgr:  J M Haseler) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,000
Maroon, White Epaulettes

Career:8-0-2-2 $38,860 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

7-9 CRAN 1000 Heavy 16/07/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  55.5 Dwayne Dunn (4) 57.5  R63 $17,500 $315 $2.50 $3.40 $3.40
Brouhaha 58.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-03.06 37.80 In Running:  /7/8
6-10 GEES 1000 Synthetic 5/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nicholas Hall (5) 56  $15,000 $270 $4 $4.40 $4.40
Roycey 58 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-58.90 33.84 In Running:  /10/10
7-12 GRAF 1006 Good 10/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Glen Colless (1) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $1.70 $1.60F
Canny Will Clang 54.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-58.07 34.63 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Eased when tightened for room near the 800m. When questioned G. Colless stated that his mount was
slow to begin and he rode it along with vigour in the early stages.He added that approaching the home turn he was unable to improve when held uphowever 
upon obtaining clear running at the
entrance to the straight his mount failed to respond.M. Dunn stated it was the filly’s first
start for his stable and he had expected it would be very competitive.He advised he would add blinkers and remove the t/tie before stepping up in 
distance.Vet exam revealed a poor recovery rate.
3-11 SCST 1200 Good 26/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Glen Colless (5) 55  $16,000 $1,600 $3.50 $4 $4
Seraphims 57.5 1, Mr Moonbeam, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.72 36.47 In Running:  /8/5
8-14 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Whiteley (12) 55  $16,000  $4.80 $6 $6
More Energy 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.02 35.47 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Rider questioned re performance reported his intention was to settle in the second half of the field behind SUPERFAST SAKI however, COURT’S 
STAR improved to his inside in the early stages which forced him to settle further back in the field than anticipated.  Rider added that he was able to shift 
wider in an effort to improve passing the 600m however, the filly was only travelling fairly and failed to finish the race off as expected.  Rider and stable 
expressed disappointment but unable to offer any explanation.  Vetted - no abnormalities and swab sample taken.

Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 8) Thursday, November 12, 2015 (MDN) 1000m C Franklin Good 1-00.13 1st-Flight of Angels

(7) 57 Vishan Venkaya 04.   White Humour 
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(6) (BAY M) Haayil - Bleach (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Gavin George (Eagle Farm) (5-0-0-1 $1,000)

M T Walker
Dark Blue And Yellow Hoops, Yellow Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

8-9 GCST 1200 Good 9/11/2013 MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (6) 55.5 (52.5) $13,000  $8 $7
Dolphus 55.5 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-10.52 35.17 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 SCST 1200 Soft 24/11/2013 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Justin P Stanley (6) 55.5  $10,000 $1,000 $21 $17
Comacina 56 1, Deb's Spirit, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-13.96 36.65 In Running:  /4/5
5-11 SCST 1400 Good 14/12/2013 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Micheal Hellyer (2) 55.5  $10,000  $8 $6.50 $6.50
Foregone 57.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-26.15 37.79 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Bumped another runner heavily at the start.
9-9 IPSW 1200 Good 1/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (2) 55.5  R $20,000  $10 $9 $10
In Bangkok 54.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-11.75 35.86 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away. Commenced to overrace for some distance leaving the 1000m. Had to be steadied from heels near the 500m.
9-11 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Taylor (6) 55.5  $16,000  $61 $61
Elegant Machine (NZ) 55.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-24.05 36.11 In Running:  /1/1

Trial - 4 0L DEAG (Trial 1) Tuesday, November 17, 2015 (CL5) 1200m V Venkaya Good 1-04.70 1st-Ski Kitzbuhel

(1) 57 Justin P Stanley 05.   Widowmaker (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Strada - Condoleezza (Rubiton) Nicky Harrison (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $0)

Miss N M Harrison & K Luck
Lime Green, Black Checked Band, Black Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-10 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Beau Appo (10) 59  $16,000  $26 $26
Conniving 57.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-10.44 34.85 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
5-11 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Andrew Spinks (7) 57  $12,000  $20 $21
Jaded 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-11.24 35.91 In Running:  /8/8
6-11 GCST 1300 Good 28/11/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2KGkg  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 56  R $16,000  $21 $21
Rockleigh (NZ) 59 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-17.94 35.12 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 56 Alannah Badger 06.   Blaireau Eagle 
(3) (BAY F) Clang - My Eagle (NZ) (Danehill (USA)) Philip Badger (Gympie) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs C Badger & P W Badger
Purple, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Yellow Stars On Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 SCST 1000 Good 22/11/2015 3YF  HCP (Race 2)  54 Alannah Badger (4) 55.5  $16,000  $71 $71
Miri Miri 57 1, 21.70 LEN, 0-57.20 33.65 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(12) 56 Michael Murphy (a3)07.   Diehard Diva 
(3) (BROWN F) Red Element - Flaxen Belle (Choisir) Joe Gleeson (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-0 $900)

P G Falvey
Royal Blue, Pink V And Sleeves

Career:3-0-0-0 $900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54.5 Jim Byrne (8) 56  R $16,000  $6 $10 $12
Lady Duporth 56.5 1, 12 LEN, 1-11.57 35.01 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-8 WARW 1100 Heavy 15/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Melody O'Brien (8) 55  $10,000 $500 $11 $13
Close Enough 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-08.20 37.06 In Running:  /4/1
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start by another runner and lost ground.
5-8 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  55 James Orman (2) 57 (55.5) R $20,000 $400 $17 $26
Steal a Diamond 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-22.05 35.94 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner in the early part of the home straight.

(14) 56  08.   Lady Micaela 
(3) (BAY F) Lope de Vega (IRE) - Not Yet (Cape Cross (IRE)) Brian Costello (Ipswich) (5-0-1-0 $3,600)

B J Costello, J B Costello & M J Costello
Red, Black Cross And Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $3,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-11 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Les Tilley (10) 55 (53) R $14,000  $13 $15
Shotacross the Bow 53 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-14.20 37.05 In Running:  /2/1
2-8 TWBI 1000 Good 12/06/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (4) 57  $14,000 $2,800 $31 $31
Polly Parrot 57 1, Prouder 55.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-01.33 00.00 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track for a short distance by another runner in the early stages of the home straight.
11-15 IPSW 1350 Good 26/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Rikki Jamieson (1) 55  $16,000  $17 $17
Stella Gris 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-20.99 35.15 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Had to be steadied approaching the 150m to avoid the heels of a runner which shifted in.
4-8 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (4) 54 (53) $20,000 $800 $21 $21
Archytas 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-58.09 34.19 In Running:  /2/2
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6-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 James Orman (5) 55.5 (54) R $20,000  $4.20 $4.60
Marlene Adele 56 1, 2.70 LEN,  37.07 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 56 Jason Taylor 09.   Pellonia 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Pellizotti - Akoya (Twining (USA)) Alicia Willick (Gold Coast) (4-0-0-0 $540)

Parwanvale (Mgr: A L Morahan)
Black, Pale Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $540 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-10 GEES 1100 Synthetic 19/05/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Billy Egan (9) 57  $15,000 $270 $51 $61
Alucinari 57 1, 11 LEN, 1-05.03 33.84 In Running:  /7/6
7-8 WKBL 1200 Good 13/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Boyd (5) 56  $15,000 $270 $31 $31
Speedwagon 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-11.53 34.60 In Running:  /1/1
12-14 GCST 1400 Good 11/07/2015 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew Paget (5) 54  R $16,000  $18 $21
Old Tex 55.5 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-23.95 36.45 In Running:  /3/3
12-13 GCST 1200 Heavy 25/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Micheal Hellyer (13) 53.5  $16,000  $14 $21
Generate (NZ) 55.5 1, 33.50 LEN, 1-14.98 38.06 In Running:  /3/6

(2) 56 Ms Stephanie Lacy (a3)10.   Shades of Pearl (NZ) 
(3) (GREY F) Battle Paint (USA) - Miss Pirouette (NZ) (Woodman (USA)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-1-0 $4,000)

I H Mackay
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:6-0-1-0 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

8-12 MATA 1100 Good 1/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael McNab (9) 55.5  $6,693  $35
Scrutinize (NZ) 57.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-05.19 In Running:  //
6-14 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Griffin (11) 55  $20,000  $16 $16
Rock de France 53 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-00.13 35.65 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Steadied away from heels near the 150m. Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-11 SCST 1200 Good 5/08/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 54  R $20,000 $4,000 $7 $6
Planet America 57.5 1, Emma's Pocket 55 3, 0.30 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-11.97 35.83 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, making heavy contact with another runner. Shifted out to secure clear running passing the 400m and made heavy 
contact with another runner and became unbalanced. A post race veterinary examination revealed a minor laceration to the off fore pastern.
5-11 SCST 1400 Heavy 23/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Tarrant (2) 55  $16,000  $2.50 $2.80 $2.80F
Little Wealth 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-26.55 36.47 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Jumped very awkwardly, losing ground.  Had to be steadied from the heels approaching the 900m.
13-15 SCST 1400 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (10) 54  $16,000  $5 $4.60 $4.80
One More Kiss 54 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-25.75 37.11 In Running:  /15/13
S. Comments:Rider and trainer questioned regarding tactics and horse's performance. Refer Stewards Report. Vetted post-race, no significant findings.

(13) 56 Michael Schrapel (a2)11.   SHAWL 
(3) (BAY F) Lonhro - Victorix (Night Shift (USA)) Eric Hayes (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-1 $4,350)

J A Ward & W Quast
Gold, Green Stars

Career:4-0-0-1 $4,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

10-12 W FM 1100 Good 19/03/2015 2YF MDN (Race 2)  55 William Buick (7) 57  $40,000 $450 $15 $12 $12
Denpurr 58 1, 7 LEN, 1-04.07 34.70 In Running:  /8/9
3-12 NCLE 1200 Soft 11/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jeff Penza (1) 55  $22,000 $2,100 $7 $7
Able Deed 57 1, DEPENDABLE, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.28 35.75 In Running:  /3/4
4-6 CANB 1200 Heavy 31/07/2015 2Y HCP (Race 2)  54 Jeff Penza (3) 55  $16,000 $800 $3.80 $4.40 $4.40
Double Good 56.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-13.85 37.11 In Running:  /1/1
4-12 WYNG 1200 Soft 30/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  55 Sam Clipperton (6) 55  $22,000 $1,000 $10 $12
Tammany Hall 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-10.07 34.38 In Running:  /8/8

(4) 56 Andrew Spinks 12.   You Can't Find Me 
(3) (BAY F) Wanted - Vestment (NZ) (Danasinga) Peter Strong (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

P N Strong & Mrs N L Strong
Royal Blue, Gold Diamond, Green Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 56 Ryan Wiggins 13.  (Em) Amber Jet 
(3) (BAY F) Sequalo - Academy Song (Royal Academy (USA)) Nicky Harrison (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $0)

M H Campbell, Mrs L C Campbell & D R Smithers
Lime Green, Black Checked Band, Black Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-12 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/06/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Alex Hearn (7) 57 (55) $20,000  $26 $31
Magnus Cor 57 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-06.86 35.31 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted in abruptly.
8-10 TWBA 1210 Good 11/07/2015 2Y MDN (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (9) 54  R $14,000  $41 $41
Late Payment 54 1, 15.40 LEN, 1-15.67 37.75 In Running:  /1/1
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9-11 GCST 900 Good 8/08/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Day (10) 57  $16,000  $12 $14 $14
Blue Desert Moon 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-51.65 33.20 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Jockey N Day reported that his intention was to take up a handy position, however, the filly failed to muster speed in the early stages which 
forced him to race further back in the field than anticipated.  Jockey Day was of the view that the filly would be better suited when able to obtain cover closer 
to the speed over further ground than that of today’s event.
10-12 GCST 1200 Good 22/08/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5kg  56 Nathan Day (10) 56  R $16,000  $51 $71
Ra Ra Epic 59 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-11.10 35.50 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(10) 57  14.  (Em) Von Fan (BLKS)
(5) (GREY-BAY M) Bradbury's Luck - Keltic Verse (Ashkalani (IRE)) Barry Ashe (Ipswich) (8-0-1-0 $4,275)

T Wickman
Red, Blue Stars, Blue And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:8-0-1-0 $4,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-10 SCNE 1100 Good 3/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Andrew Gibbons (6) 57  $15,000 $275 $7 $5.50 $5.50
Hot Rahni 54.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-07.04 36.54 In Running:  /9/9
9-13 TAMW 1400 Good 15/08/2014 MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Ms Samantha 

Clenton
(1) 56 (54.5) $15,000 $275 $7 $5.50

Can He Rap 55.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-23.50 00.00 In Running:  /6/8
9-9 SCST 1300 Soft 15/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Travis Wolfgram (2) 55.5 (54) $20,000  $21 $31 $31
Stevenson 55 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-20.47 36.03 In Running:  /8/9
10-10 LISM 1400 Heavy 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Bobby El-Issa (5) 57  $15,000 $275 $13 $17 $17
Les Remarquables 54 1, 28.10 LEN, 1-27.99 38.77 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:Crowded on jumping. A post race veterinary examination of the mare revealed no
abnormalities. Trainer Mr M Wilson was advised that a warning for being uncompetitive would
be placed on the racing record of the mare. Mr M Wilson advised the mare would be retried from his stable.
9-11 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Sheree Drake (10) 57  $12,000  $51 $51
Jaded 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-11.24 35.91 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/11/2015 KCOY F&M MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M

5 - 11 (7) 57 3.3LEN Widowmaker
9 - 11 (10) 57 6.5LEN Von Fan
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4 02:48PM XXXX Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden Plate  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(10) 57 Scott Galloway 01.   Jetintoit (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Je Ne Sais Pas (Ne Coupez Pas (USA)) Cherie O'Neill (Deagon) (11-0-2-2 $13,850)

D P Green, A W Brooks, N E Devine, W J Brittain, T J Powles & S Kessler ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Pink, Black Seams, Pink Cap With Black Seams

Career:11-0-2-2 $13,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-14 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Gray (5) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $15 $15
Mankini Love 57 1, Slippery Saga, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.58 35.71 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-10 TWBA 1300 Good 4/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Gray (2) 57  $14,000 $700 $4.60 $9.50 $9.50
Man of Law 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-21.12 36.69 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground. Had to be steadied when tightened for room near the 900m.
4-9 SCST 1000 Soft 25/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(5) 57 (55.5) R $16,000 $800 $5 $5

Kodacommand 57 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-58.62 34.61 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room approaching the 900m and steadied. Overraced when the pace slackened leaving the  700m, and hung out from that point 
onwards.  From the 500m the horse was held up for clear running until near the 350m.
2-12 SCST 1000 Soft 8/11/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cahill (10) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $8 $9
Caramida de Aur 55 1, Go On Red 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.85 35.93 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and had to be steadied. Raced wide throughout. Bumped by another runner near the 600m. Bumped by another 
runner near the 100m and became unbalanced for a short distance.
6-12 SCST 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Michael Cahill (1) 57.5  R $16,000  $4.80 $5
Star Justice 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-11.43 34.97 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Held up and had to alter course to obtain clear running approaching the 200m.

(8) 57 Jason Hoopert 02.   Keep the Rhythm 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Time Thief - Tribal Dancer (Brave Warrior) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-0-0 $1,200)

Mrs A F Beahan, D A Perrin, D H Redwood, J P Carey, J R Porter, Miss S Bowen & Mrs L 
Redwood
Blue, White Diagonal Stripes And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $1,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

4-10 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Hoopert (10) 56  $16,000 $800 $13 $26 $26
Ella Enty 54 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-23.41 35.27 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Held up for clear running rounding the home turn.
5-13 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Adam Best (8) 57  $20,000 $400 $21 $21
Alpine Style 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-13.68 36.00 In Running:  /6/6
16-16 GCST 1400 Good 29/04/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Adam Best (11) 54.5  $20,000  $41 $51
Eljetem 57 1, 18.50 LEN, 1-22.96 35.83 In Running:  /8/12
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping away.  Raced 4 wide without cover for the majority of the event.
13-14 BDST 1400 Good 24/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (12) 56.5  R $10,000  $15 $17
Blackjack Princess 54 1, 31.60 LEN, 1-24.33 36.38 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bled both nostrils. Ineligible to race for 3 months and before starting again must perform satisfactorily in a 1000m gallop in the presence of a 
steward.
12-14 SCST 1200 Good 6/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (12) 56.5  R $16,000  $51 $61
Lakota Sioux 55.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-11.90 35.08 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

(6) 57 Ms Sheree Drake 03.   Lucky Three Sevens 
(4) (BAY G) Parameter - Lady Chatterley (Woodman (USA)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (0-0-0-0 )

G A Warrener & Mrs B Warrener
Pink, White Quarters, Green Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 57 Jeff Lloyd 04.   Maghaanem 
(4) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - Hurried Choice (Choisir) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (7-0-2-0 $6,700)

Miss M Brosnan & J Elliott
White, Black Seams

Career:7-0-2-0 $6,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

7-7 WERR 1425 Soft 17/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Mark Pegus (7) 58  $15,000 $270 $14 $18 $18
Avroson 58 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-30.83 36.72 In Running:  /5/5
8-11 BDGO 1600 Good 1/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Walker (4) 58  $15,000 $270 $21 $21
Astrolabe 58 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-38.24 36.36 In Running:  /3/3
2-10 BLNA 1005 Good 2/11/2015 4Y+ MDN (Race 2)  55 Cyril Small (2) 55.5  $15,000 $2,900 $6 $7
Mathieson Lane 59 1, Monty Zooms 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.40 35.40 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly at the start
2-12 LISM 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   T Treichel (9) 59  $15,000 $2,900 $2.80F
Bonsea 56 1, Pitbull 59 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.60 36.01 In Running:  /1/1
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S. Comments:Passing the 200m shifted out abruptly and continued to lay
outwards until passing the 100m.
7-7 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Jeff Lloyd (3) 57  R $20,000  $13 $15
Pudmardels 56 1, 74.50 LEN, 1-13.98 37.38 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Knuckled on jumping and shifted out abruptly, making contact with another runner and losing considerable ground, and then raced 
uncompetitively for the remainder of the event. When questioned, rider J. Lloyd stated after his mount made contact with another runner at the start, he 
was concerned that the horse may have injured itself and therefore did not pressure his mount for the remainder of the event. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no significant findings.

(1) 57 Matthew Palmer 05.   Pitbull (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Devil's Decision (Choisir) Kent Fleming (Gold Coast) (4-0-0-1 $1,425)

Ms D A Carelli
Blue, Red Stars, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap With Red Star

Career:4-0-0-1 $1,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

13-13 LISM 1200 Good 4/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Matthew Paget (13) 59  $15,000  $17 $21
Mannich 55 1, 15 LEN, 1-11.22 35.31 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Passing the 600m was inclined to hang out.
6-9 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Ms Vanessa 

Johnston
(7) 58  R $16,000  $31 $51

Tahitian Prince 53.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-10.28 35.36 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
F-11 BDST 1400 Soft 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Rikki Jamieson (3) 58.5  $7,500  $15
 37.84 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:An inquiry into the reason for the gelding appearing to stumble near the 600 metres dislodging rider R Jamieson was adjourned to a time and 
date to be fixed. PITBULL was examined by Club vet subsequent to the event on 2 occasions and no abnormalities detected. Trainer K Fleming was advised 
PITBULL would be required to trial satisfactorily prior to its next race start.
3-12 LISM 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Palmer (6) 59  $15,000 $1,425 $11
Bonsea 56 1, Maghaanem, 59, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.60 36.01 In Running:  /4/3

(12) 57 Bill Abbey 06.   Red Spot 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Sammy Sequalo - Serenity Blue (Touch of Vanity) Geoff Livermore (Ipswich) (5-0-0-0 $0)

R J Lobwein
Lime Green, Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 TWBA 870 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 10)  54 Davin Green (1) 59  R $14,000  $13 $18 $18
Jai's Luck 54 1, 12.40 LEN, 0-51.73 34.22 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hung out from the 500m until entering the home straight. Trainer G. Livermore will be advised that the gelding will be required to 
trial to the satisfaction of stewards before being permitted to race again.
10-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Shannon Apthorpe (2) 57.5  $20,000  $51 $41
Red Magic 54 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-21.50 34.41 In Running:  /4/4
14-15 IPSW 1350 Good 16/10/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC 2.5 KGkg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(15) 59  R $16,000  $101 $101

Kayenta 52.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-20.40 35.88 In Running:  /11/14
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority.
5-8 TWBA 1100 Good 3/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(4) 54 (52) $7,500  $8

Felix 56 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-07.02 36.06 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Bumped with another runner near the 200m.
8-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(2) 56.5 (53.5) R $20,000  $101 $101

All Natural 56 1, 5.30 LEN,  37.47 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(9) 57 Brooke Ainsworth (a2)07.   Sir Gregor 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Picture Theatre (King's Theatre (IRE)) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (0-0-0-0 )

D E Ahern
Royal Blue, Gold Stars, Royal Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 57 Micheal Hellyer 08.   Tantrum Testa 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Testa Rossa - Time for Bed (Night Shift (USA)) Hugh Dunne (Beaudesert) (7-0-1-0 $12,525)

H F Dunne
Dark Green, White Crossed Sashes And Cap

Career:7-0-1-0 $12,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-10 CANT 1200 Soft 28/12/2013 2Y SWP (Race 1)   Glyn Schofield (7) 56  $85,000 $1,000 $13 $16 $15
Invisible 56 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-11.33 37.22 In Running:  /6/6
9-14 WYNG 1200 Good 26/06/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Tye Angland (6) 57  $22,000 $375 $8 $9.50 $9
Kanguru 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-11.02 36.78 In Running:  /7/6
8-12 HAWK 1100 Heavy 29/01/2015 CGE MDN-SW (Race 2)   Daniel Muscutt (7) 57.5 (56) $22,000 $375 $7 $9.50 $9
Burnt Bridges 57.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-04.72 35.15 In Running:  /7/9
2-12 NCLE 1400 Good 7/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Jay Ford (1) 58  $22,000 $4,250 $6.50 $7.50 $5
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Land Grant 58 1, Southern Delight 56 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-22.62 34.68 In Running:  /4/4
9-14 NCLE 1300 Good 19/02/2015 MDN (Race 7)  55 Blake Shinn (3) 59  $22,000 $375 $5 $6.50 $4.60
Bleufontein 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-17.48 00.00 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:After being loaded was fractious, got its off fore leg momentarily cast, examined by
the club's veterinary surgeon and passed fit to start. A post race veterinary examination did not reveal
any abnormalities.

(13) 57  09.   Tommy's Hi (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Northern Meteor - More Than Hugs (Irgun (USA)) Neville Stewart (Gold Coast) (15-0-2-4 $10,775)

W J Bain, Miss B Bain, Miss M Bain, Mrs L M Bain & Miss S Bain
Gold, Black Sash And Cap

Career:15-0-2-4 $10,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-3 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

13-14 GATT 1600 Good 17/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Cassandra 
Schmidt

(9) 57.5  $16,000  $4.60 $4 $4

Kamiri Lad 57 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-38.21 39.16 In Running:  1/2/1
S. Comments:Inquiry opened into riding tactics.
7-14 COFF 1415 Heavy 26/07/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Samantha 

Polo
(3) 54 (51) $15,000 $275 $4.60 $5.50

Wonderful Cugat 52.5 1, 19.30 LEN, 1-32.80 42.00 In Running:  /5/4
3-9 GRAF 1100 Soft 4/11/2015 CGE MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Priscilla Schmidt (1) 59  $15,000 $1,425 $21
My Cousin Bossy 57.5 1, Splinter, 59, 2, 0.4 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-03.87 34.41 In Running:  /6/6
2-12 BDST 1100 Good 27/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54  R $12,000 $2,400 $10 $10
Mystic Forces 57 1, Laika Gordo 56 3, 4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.77 34.75 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start. Had to be steadied from the heels of OUR ROCKY which hung out near the 800m.
8-11 GCST 1100 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew McGuren (11) 57.5  $16,000  $17 $26 $26
Zimzim 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-04.49 34.02 In Running:  /10/9

(5) 56 Robbie Fradd 10.   Cafe Terrace 
(3) (BAY C) Excellent Art (GB) - Molly Dot Com (NZ) (Slavic (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (0-0-0-0 )

L C R De Souza, D Painter, P A Vawdrey & T A Hartley
Emerald Green, Black Epaulettes, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 2 1.3L GCST (Trial 9) Tuesday, November 24, 2015 (MDN) 1000m R Wiggins Good 0-59.56 1st-Collateral
Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 9) Thursday, November 12, 2015 (MDN) 1000m D Griffin Good 0-59.90 1st-All the Credit

(11) 56 Justin P Stanley 11.   Dash Thing 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Court Command - Signagold (Send a Sign) Paul Dawson (Beaudesert) (0-0-0-0 )

P R Dawson, R R Voll, Ms L M Banks, J C Deerain, Mrs C Voll, D M Miller, Mrs E Miller, B J 
Cooper, M A Clarke, C P Levy & S A Levy
Red And Gold Quarters, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 56 Ryan Wiggins 12.   Hope Island (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Casino Prince - Beachland (Falvelon) John Morrisey (Gold Coast) (7-0-0-2 $4,800)

Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)
Yellow, Navy Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:7-0-0-2 $4,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-8 GCST 1200 Good 26/09/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   D Griffin (4) 57  $16,000 $1,600 $2.25 $2.40 $2.40F
El Toro Loco 57 1, Stella Ombra, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.50 35.35 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
4-11 GCST 1200 Good 14/10/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Robbie Fradd (2) 55.5  $20,000 $800 $4.60 $5 $5
Shipwrecked 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-09.69 34.92 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.  Disappointed for a run upon straightening and was obliged to shift out to obtain clear running.
3-11 GCST 1100 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  55 A Spinks (9) 58  R $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3.60 $3.60
Gods 'n' Warriors 57.5 1, Biagiotti, 55.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-04.18 34.40 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Fractious in the barriers.  Slow to begin.  Shortly thereafter lost ground when tightened for room. Held up approaching the home turn. Upon 
straightening shifted out to improve and bumped another runner.
8-10 GCST 1400 Soft 14/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (9) 58  R $16,000  $2.80 $2.90
Yaba Dabl Doya 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-24.61 36.63 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped another runner. Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
7-11 GCST 1100 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (10) 56.5 (55) $16,000  $6 $7.50 $7
Zimzim 55.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-04.49 34.02 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(7) 56 Jackson Morris 13.  (Em) Swans Lagoon (BLKS)
(3) (BAY C) Dane Shadow - Whatever Happens (Redoute's Choice) Stephen Jones (Beaudesert) (8-0-0-0 $0)

P W Malpass & S C Jones
Yellow, Dark Green Seams, Quartered Cap
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Career:8-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-10 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Terry Treichel (5) 57  $20,000  $41 $41
Like a Ruler 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-05.97 36.00 In Running:  /7/7
6-11 BDST 1400 Good 25/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Danny Duggan (11) 57  $16,000  $21 $21
Major Consul 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-23.72 37.85 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced three wide for the majority of the event.
7-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (10) 57  $16,000  $51 $61
Sagaronne 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-12.18 36.25 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
8-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Luke Dittman (6) 57  $10,000  $13 $13
It's Vegas Baby 57 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-17.99 36.94 In Running:  /10/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide for the majority of the event and extremely wide from the 600m
7-11 SCST 1300 Good 8/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 54  R $50,000  $31 $31
Lady No More 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-17.85 35.21 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:-  Raced greenly and hung out rounding the home turn, and was inconvenienced by another runner approaching the 300m.

Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 15) Tuesday, November 24, 2015 (MDN) 900m L Dittman Good 0-54.45 1st-Zimzim

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
5/12/2015 GCST MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,100M

7 - 11 (10) 56.5 2.8LEN Hope Island
8 - 11 (11) 57.5 2.9LEN Tommy's Hi

22/11/2015 LISM MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M
2 - 12 (9) 59 0.3LEN Maghaanem
3 - 12 (6) 59 0.8LEN Pitbull
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5 03:28PM BEAUDESERT SOFT DRINKS QTIS 3 YO Maiden Handicap  
1300M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $18900 2nd: $5500 3rd: $2800

Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(13) 59 Luke Dittman (a0) R01.        Stormy Destiny (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (GREY G) Natural Destiny - Night Lark (Snaadee (USA)) Helen Page (Gold Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

B K Newton, Mrs M C Newton, J Barbara, T M J Foley, G J Eldridge, G Coote, Mrs J A 
Lesslie, Mrs H L Page, D J Green & Mrs J M Green
Lime Green, Orange Yoke And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 0L GCST (Trial 10) Tuesday, November 24, 2015 (MDN) 1000m L Dittman Good 0-59.17 1st-Dashley Dubh
Trial - 4 0L GCST (Trial 7) Thursday, November 12, 2015 (MDN) 1000m L Dittman Good 0-59.42 1st-Military Miss

(4) 58.5 Matthew Gray R02.        Rainbow Spirit 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Falvelon - Lady Hybrow (Clang) Jim Murdoch (Deagon) (2-0-0-0 $800)

J E Murdoch
Red, Dark Green And Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-13 SCST 1000 Good 20/11/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew Gray (12) 57.5  R $16,000 $800 $15 $16
Meet George Jetson 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.24 34.20 In Running:  /13/12
6-14 SCST 1200 Good 6/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew Gray (4) 58  R $16,000  $26 $31
Lakota Sioux 55.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-11.90 35.08 In Running:  /4/5

(5) 58 Brad Stewart R03.        Red Chandelier (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Red Element - Graces Spirit (Flying Spur) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (5-0-2-2 $14,100)

J T Hutchins, J S Hutchins, J A Hutchins & J T Hutchins   Asco International (Mgr: Mrs F 
M Hutchins)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500

Red, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Career:5-0-2-2 $14,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Damian Browne (9) 57  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $5 $5
Shadow Lawn 57 1, Hotbot, 55, 2, 7 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the turn.
8-12 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (4) 55  $16,000  $15 $16
Princess Charm 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.09 35.96 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hampered when tightened for room shortly after the start.  Raced greenly throughout and hung out rounding the home turn.  Inconvenienced 
near the 100m.
2-8 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Glen Colless (1) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $3.60 $3.20 $3.20F
Angel of Liberty 54.5 1, Miss Sonador 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.25 34.72 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the event, proving difficult to ride, and near the 100m shifted out, hampering NO LUST LOST. Whilst stewards 
noted the racing manners of RED CHANDELIER, G. Colless was nonetheless advised to exercise more care in similar circumstances. Trainer M. Lakey was 
advised that a warning would be placed on the horse's racing manners.
2-11 GCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   T Treichel (6) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $5 $6
Don't Deny Us 57 1, Little Bita Love 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.82 35.47 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shortly after the start bumped and became unbalanced.
3-12 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 Glen Colless (9) 56.5  R $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $3.20 

$4.20 $4.20F
POETIC SHOW 54.5 1, Flambe, 55, 1,  LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.37 35.67 In Running:  /2/2

(7) 57 Paul Hammersley R04.        The Trouble Maker (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Onemorenomore - All Trouble (Bletchley Park (IRE)) John Morrisey (Gold Coast) (4-0-0-0 $0)

G S Somers, P D Somers, W M Seymour, B Mace, B M Higgins, C Elvin, J W Mitchell, Z 
Thompson, K Bullock, D Eason & T Somers
Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-11 DOOM 1110 Heavy 17/06/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 3)   Micheal Hellyer (9) 57  $20,000  $15 $16
Privlaka 57 1, 18.20 LEN, 1-07.56 36.30 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start and lost ground.
7-11 GCST 1100 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  55 Matthew Paget (2) 57  R $16,000  $21 $21
Gods 'n' Warriors 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-04.18 34.40 In Running:  /3/3
6-9 IPSW 1200 Good 18/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56 Paul 

Hammersley
(4) 57.5  $20,000  $31 $31

Sanguine Red 55.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-11.37 36.21 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped rounding the home turn and approaching the 200m had to be steadied when tightened for room between runners.
6-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ryan Wiggins (6) 57  $20,000  $8 $9
Fleur D'orage 55 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-13.62 37.44 In Running:  /1/1
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S. Comments:When questioned as to his tactics and the horse's overall performance, R. Wiggins stated that after his mount began well from the wide barrier 
he attempted to go forward and it was his intention to gain a position outside STRATUZY, however when he obtained that position and he saw that T. 
Harrison, the rider of STRATUZY, was not endeavouring to hold the lead, he allowed his mount to stride forward to obtain the lead, and after leading, the 
horse was disappointing when pressured over the concluding stages and in his opinion it failed to handle the prevailing track conditions.

(6) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd R05.        Captain Excel 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Captain Sonador - Bella Elegante (Exceed And Excel) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $1,375)

S P Blake & N J Blake
Yellow, Red, Green And Blue Quarters, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap, Turquoise Peak

Career:3-0-0-0 $1,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 RHIL 1100 Good 25/10/2014 2Y SWP (Race 2)   Robert Thompson (9) 56.5  $85,000 $1,000 $41 $81 $81
Furnaces 56.5 1, 18.20 LEN, 1-04.65 34.22 In Running:  /10/10
8-8 GOSF 1100 Heavy 7/05/2015 CGE MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chad Lever (5) 56.5  $22,000 $375 $51 $81 $101
Slydini 59 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-06.36 35.48 In Running:  /7/7
9-12 SCST 1400 Good 25/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Glen Colless (8) 57  $16,000  $21 $21
Sentimental Prince 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-25.32 36.22 In Running:  /5/5

(2) 56.5 Ryan Wiggins R06.        Star of Monaco (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Monaco Consul (NZ) - A Breath of Snow (Danzero) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

D A Sanderson, Miss N L Dyckhoff, P L Lollo, C B Ward, C R Dooley, R Mackenzie & G W 
Vinson
Pale Blue, Red Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 IPSW 1100 Good 14/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (7) 55  $20,000  $15 $10 $10
Taillevent 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-04.73 34.96 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Raced greenly in the early stages.

(12) 56 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R07.        Amber Lights (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Rejoinder (Hussonet (USA)) Julie Green (Deagon) (6-0-0-0 $800)

G R Green, R L White, Mrs B A White & Mrs M M Olive
Sky Blue, White Braces And Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 GCST 1200 Good 5/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (11) 57  $16,000  $61 $81
Arthur Le Roi 57 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-10.31 34.98 In Running:  /1/1
4-8 GCST 1200 Good 26/09/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Geoffrey Goold (8) 57  $16,000 $800 $26 $31
El Toro Loco 57 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-11.50 35.35 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Near 700m improved onto heels, steadied.
9-12 SCST 1200 Good 23/10/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   Geoffrey Goold (9) 57  $16,000  $21 $21
Savage Hood 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-12.79 35.70 In Running:  /10/10
5-9 KCOY 1500 Heavy 30/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jedidiah Hodge (1) 57 (54) R $12,000  $4 $3 $3F
Rough And Reckless 52 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-33.87 39.32 In Running:  4/5/3
S. Comments:Apprentice J. Hodge reported her saddle shifted back on jumping away, placing her at a disadvantage throughout.
6-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Kelvin Wharton (2) 58  R $12,000  $16 $17
Nautilus 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-31.05 36.22 In Running:  8/8/6

(11) 56 Andrew Spinks R08.   Radazz 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Beneteau - Banishing (Red Ransom (USA)) Danny J Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

G G Winstanely
Red, White Band And Armband, Black Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 GCST 1100 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Andrew Spinks (9) 54.5  $16,000  $17 $31 $31
Zimzim 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-04.49 34.02 In Running:  /11/11

(3) 56 Jason Hoopert R09.        World Special (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Wonderful World - Special Shadow (USA) (Exploit (USA)) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-0 $0)

R Turner, R Lee, S M Rust & B P Cobern
Black, Gold Maltese Cross, Blue Sleeves, Gold And Blue Striped Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

11-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Adam Best (2) 57  $20,000  $31 $61 $61
Mr Optimistic 55 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-11.47 34.65 In Running:  /4/5
12-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Kasie Stanley (13) 57 (54) $10,000  $31 $41
It's Vegas Baby 57 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-17.99 36.94 In Running:  /6/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout
10-11 ROCK 1300 Good 20/06/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Powell (7) 57  $50,000  $61 $61
Supreme Jet 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-18.00 34.69 In Running:  /8/10
15-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 Beau Appo (5) 55 (52) R $20,000  $61 $61
Good Intentions 57.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /5/7
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(10) 55 Scott Galloway R10.        Girls Say 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Rothesay - Quality Appeal (Elusive Quality (USA)) Trevor Bailey (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-0 $1,900)

Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Ladies Synd (Mgr: L Dance), S Falconer, C Geritz, 
P Roberts, R Richards, D Stokes, R Sheen, F Stokes, T Stokes, A Davidson, S Johnson, 
Gals Racing Synd (Mgr: J Bailey), C Hately, K Brittain & Dubai Girls Racing Synd (Mgr: S 
Black)
Fluorescent Yellow, Navy Seams

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 GCST 1100 Good 16/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 55  $16,000  $51 $61
Mr Hennessy 57.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-03.62 33.66 In Running:  /3/3
7-9 IPSW 1000 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 2kg  54 Ric McMahon (9) 54.5  R $16,000  $41 $41
Gina Ballerina 54 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-58.22 34.22 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Commenced to hang out from leaving the 500m and had to be steadied. R. McMahon reported that the filly raced very greenly 
during the middle stages, obliging him to restrain his mount on a number of occasions approaching the 500m.
5-8 IPSW 1020 Good 15/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54.5 Ric McMahon (8) 54.5  R $20,000 $400 $11 $13
Dunrunin 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-01.05 34.08 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:When the tempo of the race slowed passing the 700m had to be steadied off heels when overracing, shifted wider on the track and was ridden 
forward from that point.  Jockey R. McMahon was cautioned and advised to ensure he rides his mounts out to the end of the race.
4-10 TWBA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 55  $14,000 $700 $12 $12

Kim Noir 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-00.13 35.41 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure near the 200m, resulting in its rider having to stop riding and straighten.
4-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Scott Galloway (1) 55  R $20,000 $800 $8 $8
Marlene Adele 56 1, 2.50 LEN,  37.07 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Brushed by another runner approaching the 100m.

(9) 55 Michael Murphy (a3) R11.        Mishani Nefertiti (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Mishani Aura (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (8-0-2-0 $11,500)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,300
Watermelon, Black M, Cerise Striped Sleeves, Collar And Cuffs, Checked Cap, Black Peak

Career:8-0-2-0 $11,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-7 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brad Stewart (7) 57  $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $9 $11
Dee Nine Elle 57 1, Libelula 57 3, 6.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-20.95 35.82 In Running:  /7/7
6-7 SCST 1600 Good 11/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brad Stewart (7) 55  $16,000  $3.80 $3.70
Sol Witness 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-41.14 34.97 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid in across  near the 1500m and had to be steadied, then commenced to overrace until passing the 800m. Rider questioned regarding 
performance see full report.
7-11 GCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Rolls (3) 55  $16,000  $10 $10
Don't Deny Us 57 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-10.82 35.47 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.
2-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Nigel Seymour (7) 55.5  R $12,000 $2,400 ($2,300),  $8 $3.80 

$3.80F
Nautilus 54 1, Hallside Rebel 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-31.05 36.22 In Running:  6/5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-12 DOOM 1640 Good 5/12/2015 3Y HCP (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(6) 54 (53) $65,000  $101 $101

Cashing Up 54.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-37.89 35.79 In Running:  /7/7

(8) 54 Jason Taylor R12.   Kick of Thunder (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Turffontein - Peal of Thunder (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Tony Crane (Beaudesert) (4-0-0-0 $600)

C Clark
Red, White And Blue Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YF MDN (Race 4)  56.5 Nathan Day (3) 58  R $20,000  $8 $10 $11
The Bee's Knees 58 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-00.16 34.81 In Running:  /4/5
13-13 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Bridget Grylls (6) 55  $16,000  $61 $71
Divine Centuri 55 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-12.79 35.16 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Inconvenienced at the start. Overraced and had to be steadied from heels approaching the 600m before shifting wider on the track. 
Inconvenienced by another runner approaching the 300m.
12-13 TWBA 1050 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(4) 54 (52) $14,000  $7 $7

Azusa 51.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-04.08 36.42 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Bumped heavily shortly after the start.  Stewards opened an inquiry into the running and handling of the horse. Of concern to stewards was Ms 
R. Payne’s  riding of that filly rounding the home turn and in the home straight.  After taking evidence from apprentice R. Payne stewards adjourned the 
inquiry to allow Miss R. Payne to be represented and to also allow trainer T. Crane to attend. A post race vet exam failed to reveal any abnormalities.
4-9 BDST 1100 Good 27/11/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  SC 2.5 KGkg  54 Jason Taylor (2) 54  R $12,000 $600 $9 $9
Provocateur 51 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-04.50 35.57 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Trainer T. Crane advised stewards that the intention will be to have the filly ridden in a forward position today, in contrast to its last start. After 
being ridden vigorously in the early stages, the horse settled just off the speed.

(1) 54 Ron Goltz R13.        Spanish Eyes (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Carnegie Rock (Carnegie (IRE)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-0 $0)
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M V Doherty
Dark Green, Yellow Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves With Yellow Stars, Dark Green Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ron Goltz (7) 55  $14,000  $13 $17 $17
Jam Toast 57 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-01.10 36.20 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-10 GCST 1100 Good 16/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 54  $16,000  $31 $31
Olja 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.04 33.81 In Running:  /9/10
9-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Norifumi Yamada (12) 55  $10,000  $41 $41
It's Vegas Baby 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-17.99 36.94 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-8 TWBA 1300 Good 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Norifumi Yamada (8) 53.5  $14,000  $31 $51 $51
The a Lister 53.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-22.86 38.44 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with another runner on jumping away. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
7-9 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/07/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Brooke Stower (2) 55 (52) $20,000  $51 $51
Kissed By Destiny 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-12.37 35.60 In Running:  /9/9

Trial - 1 0L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, December 8, 2015 (MDN) 925m R Goltz Good 0-55.65 

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/11/2015 KCOY 3Y MDN (Race 1) 1,500M

2 - 9 (7) 55.5 0.5LEN Mishani Nefertiti
6 - 9 (2) 58 4.2LEN Amber Lights

3/11/2015 GCST 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 11 (6) 55 0.8LEN Red Chandelier
7 - 11 (3) 55 3.9LEN Mishani Nefertiti

24/05/2015 BDST 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,300M
9 - 13 (12) 55 6.4LEN Spanish Eyes
12 - 13 (13) 57 10.9LEN World Special
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6 04:08PM HAPPY BIRTHDAY PAUL Class 1 Handicap  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(5) 59 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R61

01.   All Natural 

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Natural Destiny - Kistaclang (Clang) Darren Bell (Deagon) (3-1-0-0 $13,600)

Mrs M E Levy & D Levy
Aqua, White Bell, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Red Pom Pom

Career:3-1-0-0 $13,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-9 SCST 1000 Soft 25/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(9) 59 (57) R $16,000  $10 $11

Kodacommand 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-58.62 34.61 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
4-9 IPSW 1100 Soft 11/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (9) 58.5  R $20,000 $800 $9 $8
Suite Mover 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-05.38 34.97 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout.
1-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(1) 59 (56) R $20,000 $12,800 $3.80 $3.40 $3.40F

Fusi Fox 54.5 2, Stormy Leo, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  37.47 In Running:  /1/1

(1) 57.5 Jeff Lloyd R5802.   Lambency (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Commands - Chiara (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (10-1-1-3 $21,050)

Miss M Brosnan, J Upston, R Morgan-Elliot & C Furner
White With Black Seams

Career:10-1-1-3 $21,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-2 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 LISM 1200 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Cyril Small (3) 57.5  R52 $15,000 $1,425 $7 $6
PROFILER 59 1, Temper Trap, 54.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.26 35.01 In Running:  /4/4
4-8 SCST 1000 Soft 1/11/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 56  R61 $16,000 $800 $10 $13
Patronizing 56 1, 0.40 LEN, 0-58.10 34.35 In Running:  /7/7
3-8 SCST 1000 Soft 15/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +0.5kg  54 J Lloyd (3) 57.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $5.50 $5
Kodacommand 56.5 1, Wonderful Tale, 56, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.77 34.58 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-9 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Cyril Small (6) 59  R59 $12,000 $600 $2.60 $2.90F
Big Green Pony 54.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-09.86 35.10 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Attempted to shift out approaching the 400m when endeavouring to obtain clear running however was held up for a short distance rounding the 
home turn.
4-9 DOOM 1200 Good 4/12/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 56.5  R58 $20,000 $800 $7.50 $7.50
Martial Art 58 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-11.31 35.49 In Running:  /5/6

(6) 56.5 Gary Geran R5803.   Clout 
(3) (GREY G) Clang - Shoved Out (Shovhog) John Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (8-1-2-3 $34,600)

R J Wallace, Mrs M P Wallace, Ms C J Young, G R Wallace & Miss L M Wallace ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,200
White, Red Stars, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-1-2-3 $34,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Damian Browne (11) 57  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $6 $8.50 
$8.50

In His Stride 55 1, Show Command, 57, 2, 4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.25 35.34 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Lost its near hind plate in running.
1-8 GCST 900 Good 3/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (55.5) $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $4 $3.10 

$3.10
Skanda 55 2, French Charm, 55, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.00 In Running:  //2
10-11 SCST 1000 Good 18/10/2015 3Y CL1 (Race 5)  54.5 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(11) 58.5 (57) R62 $16,000  $11 $11

Colinelle 56.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-58.12 34.38 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 SCST 1000 Soft 15/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +0.5kg  54 Damian Browne (7) 55.5  R58 $16,000  $5 $5
Kodacommand 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-58.77 34.58 In Running:  /4/5
2-10 KCOY 1200 Good 6/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 G Geran (4) 57  R57 $10,000 $2,000 $2.80 $4 $4
Irish Mambo 54.5 1, Bay Raider 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.40 35.13 In Running:  /1/2

(9) 56  R5504.   Samkama 
(7) (BAY G) King Cugat (USA) - Gudkama (Kampala (GB)) Mark Palmer (Beaudesert) (10-1-3-0 $19,800)

J F Stewart, Mrs J E Stewart & S P Judge
Gold And Red Hoops, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:10-1-3-0 $19,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 6-1-3-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-9 IPSW 800 Good 23/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 58  $20,000  $4 $5.50 $5.50
Invitto 53.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-45.71 32.12 In Running:  //7
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 James Orman (10) 57.5  R $16,000  $26 $26
Raffin Silver 57.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.45 35.35 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover. Inconvenienced near the 200m.
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2-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 5/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Robbie Fradd (2) 57.5  $16,000 $3,200 $6 $4 $4EF
Mr Moonbeam 57.5 1, Lady Manhattan 54 3, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-12.46 36.09 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Fiona Jervis (3) 57.5  $14,000 $9,100 $2.70 $3 $3F
Turkana 54.5 2, Moccadiles, 57.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 6.0 LEN,  37.33 In Running:  /2/3
4-8 TWBA 1300 Soft 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Fiona Jervis (5) 58  R56 $14,000 $700 $2.50 $4.20 $4.20
Kamiri Lad 57.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-19.50 37.02 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 55.5 Ryan Wiggins R5805.   Marlene Adele (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Miss Pandora (General Nediym) John Morrisey (Gold Coast) (6-1-1-0 $16,800)

D R Foster, L K Wahlstrom, Mrs M A Wahlstrom, A J Whetton & J F Mcfetridge
Black And Gold Quarters, Silver Fern, Gold Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:6-1-1-0 $16,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-12 GCST 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Micheal Hellyer (9) 55  $16,000 $800 $10 $11
Raise Your Spirits 55.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-10.65 34.36 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Near the 300m steadied when awkwardly placed at the heels of MANTECADO.  Laid out over the concluding stages.  Jockey M Hellyer reported 
that his intention was to take up a position closer to the speed today, however, after being slow to begin he elected to obtain a position with cover towards 
the rear of the field so as not to be caught wide.
13-14 DOOM 1350 Heavy 17/06/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 2.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (4) 56  R $20,000  $13 $13
Lonhie Rocks 56.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-25.26 39.29 In Running:  /8/9
2-13 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Andrew Spinks (2) 55  $16,000 $3,200 $11 $11
I Doubt I Can 54 1, Red Hot Element 55 3, 2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-13.57 35.74 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
9-11 GCST 1200 Good 11/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 55.5  $16,000  $17 $17
Court the Geisha 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.43 35.33 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 56  R $20,000 $12,800 $3.20 $4 $4
Datastar 55 2, Scarlet Begonias (NZ), 57.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  37.07 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Laid out shortly after the start, making contact with another runner. Held up approaching the home turn.

(3) 54 Jason Taylor R5606.   Ultra Ego (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Wicked Style (USA) - Marmadamah (Mukaddamah (USA)) Bruce W Hill (Gold Coast) (9-1-0-2 $12,425)

S W Smith, Ms V M Cray,  B M Carey,  G J Fulton,  C A Mchenry,  Mrs D J Mchenry,  G L 
Richards &  T Rideout

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

White, Red And Yellow Checked Sleeves, Blue Cap, Red Seams

Career:9-1-0-2 $12,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

6-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 20/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 55  R $20,000  $10 $12
One More Magic 54 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-11.64 36.60 In Running:  /4/5
8-9 SCST 1200 Soft 25/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 55  R60 $16,000  $17 $16

Venecia 59 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-12.47 35.87 In Running:  /5/5
6-9 GCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kg  56 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 56.5  R59 $16,000  $26 $26

Magic I Am 58 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.64 34.77 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shortly after the start had to be steadied when tightened for room.
8-13 SCST 1200 Good 20/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(5) 54  R58 $16,000  $17 $15

It's Vegas Baby 58 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-11.81 34.78 In Running:  /11/6
5-10 BDST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(8) 55  R57 $12,000  $6 $3.50 $3.50F

Yaba Dabl Doya 57 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-23.35 36.50 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned as to the tactics adopted, M. McGuren stated that when caught wide in the early stages he was obliged to ride forward to 
obtain the lead near the 900m.

(4) 54 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R51

07.   Frisco Joe 

(6) (BROWN G) Frisco View (USA) - Hoofer (Shedad) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (26-1-3-4 $25,325)

Mrs H C Richardson & Dr K J Coughlan
Royal Blue, Gold Stars

Career:26-1-3-4 $25,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-3-2 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

2-10 BLNA 1255 Good 2/11/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(6) 56 (54.5) R45 $15,000 $2,900 $13 $11

Waterford King 61 1, She Tells Lies 54.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-16.10 35.50 In Running:  /2/3
5-10 SCST 1400 Soft 15/11/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 54 (52) R53 $16,000  $17 $17

Cocoa Bar 58 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-26.17 36.29 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Obliged to shift in to avoid  heels after passing the 1100m and had to be steadied and then commenced to overrace, and when the pace 
slackened approaching the 900m was inconvenienced again by LIGHT SHOWS, which continued to shift in.  Apprentice S. Eilbeck, rider of LIGHT SHOWS, was 
severely reprimanded for this incident.
5-14 LISM 1400 Good 22/11/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(11) 54 (52.5) R44 $15,000 $425 $11

My Boy Louie 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-22.73 36.00 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout early and middle stages.
4-10 GCST 1400 Good 5/12/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(10) 54 (52) R51 $16,000 $800 $15 $21
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Carton (NZ) 58.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-23.52 35.12 In Running:  /2/2
4-8 MWBH 1200 Good 11/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 54 (52.5) R44 $15,000 $675 $17

Hotel Drive 58 1, 1 LEN, 1-11.80 36.30 In Running:  /8/8

(8) 54 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) 
R50

08.   Fordyce Knight 

(4) (BAY G) Tycoon Ruler - Midnight Caper (Rassendyll (USA)) Gordon Hay (Sunshine Coast) (17-1-1-1 $15,300)

G M Hay & Mrs P G Hay ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,800
Orange, Green Star, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:17-1-1-1 $15,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

11-14 SCST 1200 Good 19/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Tegan 
Harrison

(8) 54  $16,000  $15 $15

Stonecast 53.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-12.63 36.02 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
5-13 DOOM 1350 Soft 26/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Geoffrey Goold (3) 57 (55) $20,000 $400 $31 $31
The Dark Passenger 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-21.01 35.89 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Rider reported that his mount raced erratically throughout the event. Lost Off fore plate in running.
8-9 SCST 1000 Soft 25/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Robbie Fradd (7) 54  R $16,000  $16 $16
Kodacommand 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-58.62 34.61 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide.
1-9 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (9) 57 (55.5) $12,000 $7,800 $3.80 $4.40 $4.40
Fynnstar 57 2, Friscos Shadow, 55, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  36.25 In Running:  /6/3
8-10 KCOY 1200 Good 6/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 55  R51 $10,000  $13 $13
Irish Mambo 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-10.40 35.13 In Running:  /9/9

(2) 54 Michael Murphy (a3) R4209.   Best of My Love 
(7) (BAY M) Floral Dynamite - Kindilan (Shagny (USA)) Peter Gardner (Eagle Farm) (26-1-1-2 $18,925)

J P Franklin
Royal Blue, Red Sleeves, Yellow Armbands, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:26-1-1-2 $18,925 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 21-0-1-2 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

4-9 GCST 1400 Good 12/07/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +3kg  54 Ms Laura 
Cheshire

(8) 54  R45 $13,000 $650 $31 $31

Rainbow Magic 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-23.89 35.66 In Running:  /2/2
7-10 LISM 1516 Good 26/07/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Ms Laura 

Cheshire
(4) 54.5  R38 $8,000 $225 $8 $8

Sir Squiggle 56 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-31.15 36.83 In Running:  /4/6
9-10 MWBH 1410 Firm 11/08/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 54  R36 $15,000 $275 $15 $17
Mestalla 59 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-26.29 36.68 In Running:  /8/9
12-12 GRAF 1415 Soft 1/09/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Stephen 

Traecey
(3) 54  R36 $15,000  $31 $41

My Sister Sue 56.5 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-25.65 36.07 In Running:  /1/7
S. Comments:Rounding the first turn took charge of its rider and
commenced to hang out. Passing the 600m  again took charge of its rider, hung out and was
unable to be tested for the remainder of the event.
4-10 KCOY 1200 Good 6/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Michael Murphy (3) 54 (51) R40 $10,000 $500 $26 $26
Irish Mambo 54.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-10.40 35.13 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/12/2015 KCOY CL1 (Race 6) 1,200M

2 - 10 (4) 57 0.2LEN Clout
4 - 10 (3) 54 1.4LEN Best of My Love
8 - 10 (8) 55 5.1LEN Fordyce Knight

15/11/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 3)  SC +0.5kg 1,000M
3 - 8 (3) 57.5 3LEN Lambency
6 - 8 (7) 55.5 6.5LEN Clout

25/10/2015 SCST CG&E MDN (Race 4) 1,000M
5 - 9 (9) 59 4.6LEN All Natural
8 - 9 (7) 54 8.4LEN Fordyce Knight
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7 04:48PM BARRIER REEF POOLS BenchMark 70 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(5) 59 Matthew McGuren R6901.   Stay Schtum 
(6) (BAY G) Street Sense (USA) - Flora Danica (Danehill (USA)) Doug Roberts (Deagon) (29-4-2-7 $105,215)

Dragons Thoroughbred Synd (Mgr: P Matthews), Stay Schtum Racing Synd (Mgr: D 
Counsel), Cat Racing Synd (Mgr: A Capito), L Lupeski & D Roberts

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

Royal Blue, Gold Stars, Light Blue Striped Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

Career:29-4-2-7 $105,215 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-1-4 Soft: 11-3-1-3 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

2-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 18/04/2015 CL6 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(1) 54  R73 $65,000 $13,000 $21 $21

Rock Royalty 54 1, Voodoo Blue Magic 54.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.25 35.56 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover throughout the event.
13-14 SCST 1000 Soft 4/07/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(3) 59 (56) R75 $65,000  $18 $19

Iona Fast One 57.5 1, 8 LEN, 0-59.83 35.54 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Apprentice A .Fancourt reported at scale her mount hung in throughout the race.
14-15 SCST 1200 Soft 25/07/2015 CGEBM80HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(9) 56  R74 $65,000  $31 $31

Romanarma 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-12.76 36.54 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:The start was delayed when the horse kicked out in the barriers after being loaded. After being examined by the veterinary surgeon the gelding 
was passed to take its place in the field.
5-14 DOOM 1110 Soft 12/08/2015 CGE0-75HCP (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(8) 57.5  R72.5 $50,000 $1,000 $41 $41

Raido 57.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-05.14 34.56 In Running:  /7/9
7-12 IPSW 1200 Good 18/11/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (12) 55.5  R70 $20,000  $21 $21
Total Authority 53 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-10.15 34.54 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 58.5 Ms Alannah Fancourt 
(a0) R68

02.   Little Long Horn (BLKS)

(6) (BROWN G) Longhorn - Romantico (Groom Dancer (USA)) Kelly Doughty (Gold Coast) (46-5-7-6 $196,650)

I Lambert, Mrs M  Lambert, Miss E Lambert, Miss E Lambert, J E Johansson  & G J 
Eggins

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $61,000

Orange, Black And White Band, And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:46-5-7-6 $196,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-4-4-3 Soft: 14-0-1-3 Heavy: 7-1-2-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-0-1-4

3-9 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 
Eilbeck

(6) 56.5 (55) R71 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $5.50

Blue Lion (NZ) 59 1, Crooked Stick, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.02 34.40 In Running:  /1/1
5-7 IPSW 1350 Good 16/10/2015 CL5 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(7) 57.5 (56) R71.5 $16,000  $4.20 $5.50 $5.50

All My Angels 55 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-19.00 35.08 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Tighened for room and checked upon enterining home straight.
5-10 GCST 1400 Good 31/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Geoffrey Goold (6) 56.5  R70 $16,000  $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Dousaichi 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-21.84 35.56 In Running:  /4/4
3-7 GCST 1400 Soft 14/11/2015 CL5 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(3) 56.5 (55) R67 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $8

Crooked Stick 56 1, Amajill, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-23.62 35.13 In Running:  /2/3
2-10 LISM 1516 Good 22/11/2015 EVANS HEAD (Race 7)  54 Geoffrey Leung (4) 54.5 (51.5) R62 $15,000 $2,900 $2.80F
Dictatorship 56 1, Cap Bianco 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-29.77 35.83 In Running:  /4/5

(6) 57.5 James Orman (a0) R6603.   Always a Gibberer (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Keep On Talking (USA) (Royal Academy (USA)) John M Fitzgerald (Toowoomba) (20-4-0-4 $51,400)

Mrs D Fitzgerald & Sir Bob Sinclair
Orange, White Spots and Armbands, Black Cap

Career:20-4-0-4 $51,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-3-0-0 Soft: 4-1-0-3 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1

1-9 BDST 1650 Soft 9/04/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jackson Morris (5) 57.5  R62 $20,000 $12,800 $2.10 $2.60 $2.60F
Mestalla 59 2, Clangoranda, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.06 In Running:  3/3/3
9-9 TWBA 1625 Good 18/04/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (7) 54.5  R66 $14,000  $4.60 $4.80
Chantilly Miss 52.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-39.54 38.68 In Running:  /4/3
1-14 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   K Wharton (9) 59  R65 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $4.80F
Landale 57.5 2, Union, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.19 36.14 In Running:  /7/7
5-6 SCST 1400 Good 6/06/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 6)  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 54  R69 $16,000  $4 $4EF
Perfect Punch 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-24.43 35.44 In Running:  /3/3
10-11 BDST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (10) 56.5  R67 $20,000  $15 $15
Baroness Zeena 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-22.25 36.98 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Unable to improve when held up passing the 500m. Steadied from the heels of THREE RONDAVELS, which shifted in near the 200m. M. 
McGillivray, the rider of THREE RONDAVELS, was advised to exercise more care in similar circumstances. Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.

(9) 57 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R65

04.   Landale 

(6) (BAY G) Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Barcelona (NZ) (Desert Sun (GB)) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (38-5-2-4 $78,600)
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K Hickmott & L F Smith
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:38-5-2-4 $78,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 29-3-1-3 Soft: 8-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2

5-13 GCST 1400 Good 5/09/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Terry Treichel (4) 56  R65 $16,000  $17 $17
Northern Zoom 54 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-22.08 35.45 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 IPSW 1350 Good 16/09/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(8) 54 (51) R64 $20,000  $6 $9 $9

Gotyacovered 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-19.18 35.70 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments: B. Stower explained that the intention was to lead in accordance with its usual pattern.  She said from the wide draw she strode forward and 
became concerned when TRIPLE JEOPADY, which was racing to her inside, was overracing slightly, and  it would not  settle, allowing her to cross.  She added 
she had to  make more use of her horse to cross that runner near the 800m.  Miss Stower stated in hindsight it would have been preferable not to have made 
as much use of LANDALE but with  the specific instructions  she felt she had little alternative but to ride it in the manner she did.
9-10 LISM 1400 Soft 24/09/2015 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 60.5 (59) R58 $15,000 $275 $5 $5.50

Moringa's Stroller 54 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-23.56 36.36 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Bounded on jumping and bumped another runner on a number of occasions shortly after. Rider questioned regarding the performance of the 
gelding. Refer to full stewards report.
6-6 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Ms Rikki 

Jamieson
(5) 54 (52) R62 $20,000  $7 $8 $3

Red Diamonds 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-10.31 35.50 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early and middle stages and near the 700m shifted out and raced wide for the remainder of the event.
1-6 IPSW 1350 Heavy 2/12/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(6) 54 (51) R59 $20,000 $12,800 $17 $13 $13

Beaumaris 54 2, Neuschwanstein, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  37.34 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the horse's seemingly improved performance, trainer K. Hickmott advised that the horse raced in its customary 
pattern of either leading or being near the lead, and as this was the horse's second win on a rain-affected track, he believed today's prevailing track 
conditions were an advantage to the horse. Stewards noted his explanation.

(2) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd R6805.   Righteous Miss 
(6) (BAY M) Keep the Faith - Brittany Miss (Mister C. (USA)) Toby Edmonds (Gold Coast) (26-5-3-1 $66,850)

L G Underwood, K M Liggins & J M O'Keefe
Royal Blue, Orange Stripes, Quartered Cap

Career:26-5-3-1 $66,850 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 19-5-1-1 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1

6-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 7)  54 Samuel Payne (1) 58.5 (56.5) R68 $20,000  $16 $16
Miss Interiors 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-20.91 35.72 In Running:  /1/1
7-12 GCST 1200 Good 30/05/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 54  R67 $16,000  $16 $17
Headwater Country 56 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-10.31 34.67 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room near the 1000m and lost ground.
2-8 IPSW 1100 Good 21/10/2015 F&M 0 - 70 (Race 6)  56 Luke Dittman (2) 59 (57) R66 $20,000 $4,000 $4.80 $4.60 $4.60
Dame Destiny 57.5 1, Tangent 54 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.35 33.73 In Running:  /3/3
13-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 14/11/2015 F&M NMW (Race 3)  SC + 3kg  54 Jim Byrne (10) 54  R64 $65,000  $13 $15
Sahara Chill 54.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-19.63 35.62 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Near the 300m shifted out abruptly to avoid heels.
1-10 GCST 1300 Good 28/11/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Ms Kasie 

Stanley
(6) 54 (52) R63 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $7

Roman Secret 54.5 2, It's a Thrilla, 58, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  34.93 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Inconvenienced shortly after the start when bumped by another runner.

(3) 55.5 Ms Sheree Drake R6606.   Moonlight Nova 
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK M) Bel Danoro - Midnight Nova (Octagonal (NZ)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (39-5-6-8 $83,975)

C G Underhill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Orange, Royal Blue Braces, Striped Sleeves

Career:39-5-6-8 $83,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-3-5 Soft: 14-2-2-2 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 7-2-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1

10-10 BLNA 1610 Soft 10/08/2015 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Ms Sheree 
Drake

(7) 56  R58 $15,000 $275 $4.40 $5.50 $5.50

Soaked 59 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-46.50 40.20 In Running:  /3/8
2-10 LISM 1516 Good 24/08/2015 CUP PREL (Race 6)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(3) 54  R56 $15,000 $2,900 $21 $21

Purrvosa 54 1, Stradam 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-30.63 35.76 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Crowded near the 200m and protested unsuccessfully
7-10 DOOM 1660 Good 9/09/2015 0 - 70 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(7) 56.5  R69 $20,000  $13 $14

How Can I Help 56.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-39.78 34.72 In Running:  /7/8
6-8 LISM 1516 Soft 24/09/2015 ROUSILLON (Race 2)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(4) 54  R60 $15,000 $275 $5 $6.50 $6.50

Spatha 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-32.34 35.74 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure from the entrance to the straight to the 200m where it bumped another runner. Inclined to lay out for the remainder of 
the event.
4-10 IPSW 1200 Good 9/12/2015 FMBM65HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (2) 59.5 (56.5) R66 $20,000 $800 $7 $8
Bam's Princess 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-10.34 35.18 In Running:  /4/4

(1) 55 Ms Skye Bogenhuber R6507.   Etrangere 
(6) (BAY M) Conatus - Perfect Stranger (Red Ransom (USA)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (35-5-4-2 $60,075)

L R Fullarton & D E Teske
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Orange, Black Lightning Bolt, Striped Sleeves, Black Pom Pom

Career:35-5-4-2 $60,075 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 20-3-4-1 Soft: 10-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0

9-12 BLNA 1300 Soft 8/02/2015 BANGALOW (Race 7)  54 Ms Gabrielle 
Coleman

(8) 54 (52.5) R60 $20,200 $275 $10 $13 $13

Faultless Dancer 54.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-21.30 37.00 In Running:  /6/5
5-12 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Davin Green (11) 54  R65 $14,000  $12 $12
Anymore 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-20.32 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early and middle stages of the event.
1-8 BDST 1400 Firm 6/03/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(1) 54  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $4.20 $4.40

Royaltown Road 54 2, Daline, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.47 In Running:  /4/3
6-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/11/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 3)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(5) 59  R67 $20,000  $10 $12

Rhiatenn Road 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-21.22 36.19 In Running:  /7/5
8-10 IPSW 1350 Good 9/12/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (2) 54 (53) R66 $20,000  $31 $31
Define 54.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-19.00 34.83 In Running:  /4/3

(10) 55  R6508.   Faiconi (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Nicconi - Faisande (Quest for Fame (GB)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (18-2-4-4 $45,400)

C H P Yeung
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:18-2-4-4 $45,400 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 13-1-2-4 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2

2-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 24/07/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 4)  SC 2kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 55.5  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $2.30 $2.30F
Maraska 58.5 1, She Who Knows 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-20.67 34.66 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped on hind quarters near the 1200m, became unbalanced.
1-11 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 3kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (10) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $10,400 $3 $3.50 $3.40F
Star Stiletto 59 2, Audree, 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  35.28 In Running:  /11/7
S. Comments:Jockey J. Lloyd advised stewards it was not his intention to race as far back in the field today, however after being slow to begin settled at the 
rear of the field.
4-8 DOOM 1350 Good 15/08/2015 FMBM85HCP (Race 4)  54 Jeff Lloyd (6) 54  R65 $65,000 $2,600 $21 $21
Lucky News 53 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-19.02 34.54 In Running:  /7/7
3-7 IPSW 1350 Good 26/08/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 8)  54 Brad Stewart (2) 57  R66 $20,000 $2,000 $2 $2F
Queen Caesar 55.5 1, Oceantes, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-20.81 34.68 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced greenly and shifted ground in the straight.
2-11 BDST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Michael Murphy (10) 58 (55) R64 $12,000 $2,400 $3.20 $4 $4F
Pocillo 54 1, Felix 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.09 35.06 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.

(4) 55 Hannah English (a3) R6109.   Omission 
(6) (BAY G) All Bar One - Marmadamah (Mukaddamah (USA)) Tracy Green (Beaudesert) (39-6-3-7 $76,155)

R R Voll, Mrs C Voll & Mrs T E Green ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,500
Purple, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:39-6-3-7 $76,155 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Good: 29-2-2-7 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 7-2-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-1-2

11-13 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 CGE0-62HCP (Race 7)  54 Nathan Day (5) 59  R62 $16,000  $15 $15
Massive Attack 57.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-10.13 35.06 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Near 600m improved onto heels and had to be checked and lost ground. Near 400m checked when awkwardly placed at heels of 
another runner.
1-8 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 57 (55.5) R61 $8,000 $5,200 $4.60

Blooded 53 2, The Robber, 56, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 5/11/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(7) 57.5 (55.5) R60 $16,000 $3,200 $13 $13

Tangent 55.5 1, Lead Husson 56.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-21.79 35.84 In Running:  /2/2
3-14 LISM 1200 Good 22/11/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 61 (59.5) R55 $15,000 $1,425 $4.80

Chilli Zaim 55.5 1, Excellent Morning, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.83 34.82 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 BDST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Hannah English (5) 54 (51) R60 $20,000 $2,000 $11 $12
Baroness Zeena 59 1, Amajill, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.25 36.98 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 54 Robbie Fradd R6310.   London Lady 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Krupt - Global Start (Agnes World (USA)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (13-3-3-0 $44,150)

Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr:  M W Geraghty) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, White Spots

Career:13-3-3-0 $44,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-3-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

10-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Jeff Lloyd (9) 54.5  R60 $16,000  $4.40 $6 $6
Mock Me Not 54 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-12.38 35.93 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:When questioned, J. Lloyd stated that the horse travelled well until the 700m when he became concerned with the horse’s action and indicated 
that as a result of this he did not overly pressure the horse in the home straight and it weakened over the concluding stages. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no abnormalities.
5-7 IPSW 1200 Good 16/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(3) 54  R58 $16,000  $6 $8 $8

Bold Attraction 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.49 34.17 In Running:  /6/6
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S. Comments:Heavy contact at the start and lost ground as a result.  Rider reported to stewards that it was not her intention to race as far back in the field 
but after beginning awkwardly and suffering slight interference she settled towards the rear of the field
2-9 GCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kg  56 Daniel Griffin (6) 57  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $10
Magic I Am 58 1, Greselin 57 3, 2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.64 34.77 In Running:  /4/4
1-12 BLNA 1305 Good 13/11/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(5) 54.5  R52 $15,000 $8,200 $3.50

Lillooet 55 2, Waterford King, 6, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.90 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Bumped approaching first turn. Near 1000m steadied from heels.
1-12 GCST 1400 Good 28/11/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 55.5  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $7.50
Where's Thatdragon 56.5 2, Egiptienne, 58, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.98 In Running:  /2/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/11/2015 BDST BM 75 HCP (Race 7) 1,400M

3 - 11 (5) 54 0.4LEN Omission
10 - 11 (10) 56.5 2.4LEN Always a Gibberer

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
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